
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

9 

63 

07 

35 

18 

32 

7 

3 

Name 

Josh Poore 

Cassten Everidge 

Jason Timmerman 

Ryder Van Alst 

Don Mahaffey 

Mike Sargent 

J.P.  Crabtree 

Kent  Carson 

Class 

CRA LM Sportsman 

2025 Late Models 

CRA LM Sportsman 

2025 Late Models 

CRA LM Sportsman 

2025 Late Models 

CRA LM Sportsman 

CRA LM Sportsman 

Laps 

75 

75 

75 

75 

75 

75 

46 

Diff 

0.791 

2.744 

5.263 

9.989 

14.963 

29 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

21:10.799 

21:11.590 

21:13.543 

21:16.062 

21:20.788 

21:25.762 

14:54.208 

Best Tm 

12.940 

12.970 

12.920 

13.039 

13.196 

13.273 

13.135 

N a t / S t a te  

A n d e r s o n  

Stroh 

A n d e r s o n  

Albany 

Sponsor 

Troy Cox 

Everidge Racing Ent. 

Greg Van Alst 

Michael Sargent 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

0.791 

Avg. Speed 

53.116 

Best Lap Tm 

12.920 

Best Speed 

69.659 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jason Timmerman 

 

First Responders Night 

CRA Late Model Sportsman 

Feature 

Race (75 Laps) started at 21:56:37 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

9/13/2025 19:00 


