First Responders Night Sorted on Laps

CRA Late Model Sportsman

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles

Feature

9/13/2025 19:00

Race (75 Laps) started at 21:56:37

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/Stat	Sponsor
1	9	Josh Poore	CRA LM Sportsman	75		21:10.799	12.940	Anderso	Troy Cox
2	63	Cassten Everidge	2025 Late Models	75	0.791	21:11.590	12.970	Stroh	Everidge Racing Ent.
3	07	Jason Timmerman	CRA LM Sportsman	75	2.744	21:13.543	12.920		
4	35	Ryder Van Alst	2025 Late Models	75	5.263	21:16.062	13.039	Anderso	Greg Van Alst
5	18	Don Mahaffey	CRA LM Sportsman	75	9.989	21:20.788	13.196		
6	32	Mike Sargent	2025 Late Models	75	14.963	21:25.762	13.273	Albany	Michael Sargent
7	7	J.P. Crabtree	CRA LM Sportsman	46	29 Laps	14:54.208	13.135		
Not classified									
DNS	3	Kent Carson	CRA LM Sportsman		DNS				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.791	53.116	12.920	69.659	07 - Jason Timmerman
Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orhits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Anderson speedway